504309683 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS BENITEZ MONLLOR	11/01/2016
LOGAN RENWICK	10/28/2016
MICHAEL TAYLOR WHITE	10/28/2016
KYLE CRAIG PILGERAM	11/08/2016
ROSS CALLISON	11/01/2016
BENJAMIN YORE	10/31/2016
JOSÉ RAÚL MARCHAND	11/02/2016
JAMES GENUARIO	04/04/2017
KEITH TAYLOR	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.
Street Address:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	MAHWAH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15185985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6380

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER

SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9	•
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 C	P - Assignments#page1.tif
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page2.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page3.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page4.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page5.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page7.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page8.tif	
source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 C	P - Assignments#page9.tif

source=SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP - Assignments#page10.tif

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Carlos Benitez Monllor
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	at:
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached Appl	ication
	lication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u>
	was made or authorized to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any will more than five (5) years, or both.	ful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	ASSIGNMENT
IN ADDITION TO MANUALO TURO DEC.	ADATION WHEREAS the Assigned is desirous of acquiring or has acquired and is desirous of mamorializing
its acquisition further herein, my entire	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.
Assignee my entire right, title and into inventions, discoveries and other sub substitute, reissue, re-examination cerpriority to or benefit of the Application do assign, to Assignee the right to clair in the Application to a third party. I her to Assignee all patents resulting from the further remuneration, to execute and be reasonably required to evidence of herein in its sole discretion. I agree the provisions hereof. If any provision here offending portions thereof shall be deprovision.	uable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to be rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all ject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, tificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby m such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights reby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without eliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may reprotect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth lat the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the period of the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the remed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending warning.
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] pers application, including claims and is aware	on may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the e of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."
WITNESSED:	
Nov 1 /2016	AZTIV _
(Date)	(Signature)
	(Signature) Roberto Bazz Svstache (Typed Name of Witness)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 041885 FRAME: 0592

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-847 CIP
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor	
("inventor")	Logan Renwick
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	d:
This declaration is directed to: The attached Appli OR	Ication
X United States Appl filed on <u>June 1</u>	ication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u> 7, 2016
that the above-identified Application is/v	vas made or authorized to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inventor of	ir an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any willing more than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ight, title and interest in the above-identified Application.
Assignee my entire right, title and interinventions, discoveries and other subjesubstitute, reissue, re-examination cert priority to or benefit of the Application p do assign, to Assignee the right to claim in the Application to a third party. I here to Assignee all patents resulting from the further remuneration, to execute and de be reasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. I agree that provisions hereof. If any provision herei	sable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all act matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional discate following inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming cursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without inver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forthat the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the nis unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the smed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending Logar Renwick.
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), 1al perso	WARNING n may not execute an cath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the
	of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."
WITNESSED:	
28 OCT 2016	(Signature)
(Date)	
	<u>Michael Taylor White</u> (Typed Name of Witness)

Attomey, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Michael Taylor White
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As named inventor, I hereby declare	ithat:
This declaration is directed to: The attached A OR Tylinited States it	Application Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/185,985
filed on <u>Jur</u>	
that the above-identified Application	is/was made or authorized to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original invent	lor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
its acquisition further herein, my enti- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and Assignee my entire right, title and inventions, discoveries and other a substitute, reissue, re-examination priority to or benefit of the Application do assign, to Assignee the right to of in the Application to a third party. I to Assignee all patents resulting fro- further remuneration, to execute and be reasonably required to evidence herein in its sole discretion. I agree provisions hereof, if any provision h- offending portions thereof shall be provision.	ECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, certificate following linter Pertes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming on pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue of the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without of deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth at the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the erein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending
28 OCT 20 (Date)	0/6 () 4.7/1/ Michael Taylor White
	WARNING Prison may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the large of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1,56."
WITNESSED: 28 Oct 2016 (Date)	- Cogan J. PENWICK (Typed Name of Witness)
	V 16

SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Kyle Craig Pilgeram
Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
DECLARATION
t:
potton
cation
cation Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u> 7, 2016
as made or authorized to be made by me;
r an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
Il false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
ASSIGNMENT
ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ght, title and interest in the above-identified Application.
able consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to est in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all ct matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, ficate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming ursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights by authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue a Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without iver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth to the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the its unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the med replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending
Mu Mu Kyle Craig Pilgeram
WARNING may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the f the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."
(Signature) Andrew Hame (Typed Name of Witness)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor	
("inventor") Assignee ("Assignee")	Ross Callison Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive;
က်ယားရုံးကော် (ကာတမျှကောင်)	Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	
X United States Appl filed on <u>June 1</u>	ication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u> 7, 2016
that the above-identified Application is/v	vas made or authorized to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inventor o	r an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any wilfit more than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
its acquisition further herein, my entire ri NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valu Assignee my entire right, title and interinventions, discoveries and other subjections of the Application priority to or benefit of the Application p do assign, to Assignee the right to claim in the Application to do a third party. I here to Assignee all patents resulting from the further remuneration, to execute and de be reasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. I agree the provisions hereof. If any provision herei	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ight, title and interest in the above-identified Application. sable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all act matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, illicate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming sursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby in such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights aby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth at the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the nis unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by taw and the med replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending
17 (7 (G (Date)	Ross Callison
	y /
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person application, including claims and is aware of	WARNING In may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the of the of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."
WITNESSED:	. Day
1)	AKWNVII (Signature)
,	Lauren Allinagon
	LUUTUN AUUN A 2 Z D (Typed Name of Witness)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
Title of the Invention ("invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor	m
("inventor")	Benjamin Yore
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As named inventor, I hereby declare the	st:
This declaration is directed to: The attached Appl OR	ication
X United States App filed on <u>June</u> 1	lication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u> 17, 2016
that the above-identified Application Is/A	vas made or authorized to be mede by me;
that I believe I am the original inventor of	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any will more than five (5) years, or both.	ut false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ight, title and interest in the above-identified Application.
Assignee my entire right, title and inte inventions, discoveries and other subjects substitute, release, re-examination cent priority to or benefit of the Application p do assign, to Assignee the right to claim in the Application to a third party. I hen to Assignee all petents resulting from to Assignee all petents resulting from the treasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. I agree the provisions hereof. If any provision here offending portions thereof shall be desprovision.	rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all ect matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, illicate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming bursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby in such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I sware of an obligation to convey, my rights eby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without alliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth at the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the inis umenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the amed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending may not execute an oath or declaration unless the persen has reviewed and understands the contents of the
application, including daims and is aware	of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.58."
WITNESSED:	
10/31/16	John Laller
(Date)	(Signature)
	(<u>Cos)</u> (<u>Allisea</u> (Typed Name of Witness)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	José Raul Marchand
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
	DECLARATION
OR X United State filed on that the above-identified Applicat	d Application s Application Number or PCT International Application Number
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a more than five (5) years, or both.	ny willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	ASSIGNMENT
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS its acquisition further herein, my	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.
Assignee my entire right, title are inventions, discoveries and other substitute, reissue, re-examinating priority to or benefit of the Applic do assign, to Assignee the right in the Application to a third party to Assignee all patents resulting further remuneration, to execute be reasonably required to evide herein in its sole discretion. I approvisions hereof. If any provision offending portions thereof shall provision. Wallotte Wallotte	nd valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to not interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all or subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, or certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming ation pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby or claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may note or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the near that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the near that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the nearest in unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."
application, including claims and is WITNESSED: Mov or 2016 (Date)	(Signature) Ruddy Mateo (Typed Name of Witness)

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET Ammer Children SYNCAC SOF-647 CW Table of the Environment Charleston's INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION Legal Number of Impertor ("Investor") James Gertiatio Households Catabrics Copy, incorporated in New January, and hoving a place of business at 1000 Catabrille Dales. Assistes ("Assistes") Mension, New Jersey, 97400 DECLARATION As named metalor, I hereby disclare that, This packwater is creeded to The attached Application Usaka States Application Number of PCT International Application Number 15/185,985 00don <u>June 17, 2019</u> ther the store identified Application lowes made or europitized to be made by me. and the long is an one organic memory or an original part inventor of a claimed inventor in the storm dentitled Additional and and though accomplye that any with take accommod made in the discovation is purchase under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by the or increasive of no more than this (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT SEASOFTICE TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Adequate a destruct of acquiring or has acquired and a destruct of morning as acquiring as formal and a contract of the acquiring as acquiring the acquiring and a contract of the acquiring acquiring and acquiring acquiring and acquiring acquirin ROSE THEREFORE, as good and valuable consideration the receipt of which a horsely acknowledged. I agree to early and reliefly do assign, to Assignee thy enthre right, little and interview in each to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all enember (de centre) poi de la superiorie de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la comp La completa de la comp La completa de la comp di angga di Angga di Balanta ang ang pagga barah i haya na penggapangan ang ang banan di angga di angga di ang A the Application 6 of the party. The set year facility of Control and Traderical Cities, and any other governments agreedy in the world to some 6 Additional Cities and Control Cities and Cities and Cities and Cities a talkarianaanaan, bisaacaa ah dahari deeman papaani at Asegon's approa ah to perada dhar pagaalan, aydhar lashinon, sis may be assembly represent a contract of procedures of the man Application. Assembly respect to the last of the procedure of the p the state of the state of the first poor of the state of HUMBHUS ASS er Genssole WARNING According to Control (Control ming Avenues and understands the contents of the

An Agency on Care Chine (PTC) (SEA of Exposure) having the private transformation of the Community of the Co

X 4 4 4 4 1

Salar An Typed Norre of Witness

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKSM 3.0F-947 CIP	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF SOFT TISSUE FIXATION	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Keith Taylor	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., incorporated in New Jersey, and having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430	
DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached Application		
OR CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO		
x United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>15/185,985</u> filed on <u>June 17, 2016</u> .		
that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and		
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the toregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision most closely reflecting, the purpose of the offending provision. (Date)		
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an calh or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."		
WITNESSED: S/9/16 (Date)	Christian Self (Signature)	
	CHRISTINE HAPOARE-SHULT	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/S8/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.